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No. 680, A.] [Published August 20, 1957.
CHAPTER 542

AN ACT to amend 38.24 (19) of the statutes, relating to the definition of
“teacher” under public school teachers annuity and retirement funds
in cities of the first class.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1, 38.24 (19) of the statutes is amended to read:

38.24 (19) The term “teacher’ in this section shall include all super-
intendents, principals, supervisors, welfare workers and attendance officers
* % *- gll high school teacher-librarians * * * having the qualifications
of teachers as provided in the statutes and prescribed by the board of
school directors, pursuant to s. 43.22 (Im) * * * except assistant or clerk
librarians; all employes defined as teachers and made eligible to member-
ship and becoming members of the teachers’ retirement fund by * * *
$8. 38.265 and 38.27 * * *; gll regular instructors employed in the public
schools of such cities, and instructors of instrumental music classes whose
positions normally require actual performance of duty for at least 600
hours in each year; but * * * this subsection shall not affect the election,
appointment or tenure of the superintendent, assistant superintendents
* * *  gspecial supervisors, part-time instructors of instrumental music
classes or substitute teachers.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect on September 1, 1958.
Approved August 6, 1957.
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